Passaic County Continuum of Care FY2024 Continuum of Care Funding Notice

FY2024 CoC Application general specifications:

The Passaic County Continuum of Care is accepting applications for agencies seeking new and renewal Continuum of Care funding for the FY2024 cycle.

All applications must be submitted via the online submission portal by Friday, July 12, 2024 at 5pm: https://njcocmha.smapply.io/prog/passaic_continuum_of_care_funding

Applicants that cannot use the online portal must reach out to Katelyn Ravensbergen at kravensbergen@monarchhousing.org no later than Monday, July 1st.

The CoC Review Committee will determine the ranking and funding level of the projects based on the factors outlined in the scoring criteria provided with this notice. These factors include objective performance-based criteria, preference for locally established priorities, and applicant capacity to complete the project. All eligible nonprofit, housing authority and local government entities interested in serving homeless persons in the CoC are encouraged to apply, even if they have not previously received HUD funding.

The Committee reserves the right to request an agency presentation or additional information in order to make a ranking decision.

FY2024 Renewal Application specifications:

Renewal projects would be those projects currently funded through the Continuum of Care that have a grant that will expire in 2025.

All renewal projects that were renewed in 2023 should ensure their budget is equal to or less than the budget that was awarded in FY2023.

The scores received on this application will be combined with your project's final monitoring and performance scores to create your project's final score that will be used to rank your project, as outlined in the CoC's Policies and Procedures for Project Selection.

FY2024 New Funding Application specifications:

The Passaic County Continuum of Care is accepting new project applications for new funds that may be made available through Bonus and DV Bonus funding.

Requests for this funding must be for the following project types:

- Permanent supportive housing projects that will serve chronically homeless individuals or families, including unaccompanied youth
- Rapid Rehousing projects

- Joint Transitional-Rapid-Rehousing projects
- Projects for centralized or coordinated assessment
- Dedicated HMIS projects

2024 Technical Assistance Session:

To provide additional guidance for applicants, the CoC will provide a technical assistance session for interested parties to ask questions and receive information regarding the 2024 Local Funding Application and the HUD funding uses and requirements. The session will be held via Zoom on Monday, June 24, 2024 at 10am. Please register for the session at the link here: https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUofuCspjwqHNwfIQPStyfTh249sCRVCId-

Additional questions regarding this funding can be directed to:

Katelyn Ravensbergen at kravensbergen@monarchhousing.org